DE	TED Huffman (Tille in Survivor)—	RECO]	R D	
NO. 135 55000-REDFIELD & COMPANY, OMAMA			The state of the s	
FROM VACLAV F. HURAK & WF.	1 Scount	SALINE County Cle. 9 o'clock and — minutes A.M.	red in Numerical Index and fi rk's office of said Counly the 30 1., and recorded in Book 97 pag	day of NOVEMBEL
IEUNARD E. SVARC & WF.		By	JOSEPH J. RIPA	County Clerk, Deputy.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That VACLA	V F. HURAK and FRAI	NCES M. HORAK, his	wife, each
in their own right and each in consideration of Eight Hundred	as spouse of the cand no/100	ther		DQLLARS
in consideration of Eight Hundred in hand paid, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, c as JOINT TENANTS, and not as tenants	onvey and confirm unto Le	onard E. Svarc and wife cribed real estate situate d i	Delma Rose Svarc, n the County of Saline and	husband and State of Nebraska,
	m common, the jouwing wes	ortoca rear estate, straute		*1
to-wil: Lots Five (5) and Six	(6) in Block One Hu	indred Sixty Seven	(167), in the City	of
Crete, Saline County,				
together with all the tenements, hereditaments	I was to see to the same	belonging and all the estate, t	itle, dower, right of homestead	d, claim or deman d
whatsoever of the said grantor S, of, in or to			,	
IT BEING THE INTENTION (SAID GRANTEES, THE ENTIRE FI THE SURVIVING GRANTEE.	OF ALL PARTIES HERE SE SIMPLE TITLE TO	ETO, THAT IN THE EV. THE REAL ESTATE DI	ENT OF THE DEATH C ESCRIBED HEREIN SE	OF EITHER OF IALL VEST IN
heire and accions fit	or to the the received and assigns of acutors, and administrators, do we are lawfully seized we good right and lawful authored defend the same unto the according to the same units and the same units according to the same units according	ne sarveer of them, blees no of said premises; that they ar- rity to sell the same, and that untees named herein and unto t	umed herein and with their a e free from incumbrance exce we will and heir assigns and unto the h	pt as stated herein,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF W	e have hereunto set		28th	day
of November, 1953, A.D. In presence of	U.S. Revenue \$1.10 V F H		Vaclav F Horak Frances M. Horak	
Thomas J. Aron	F M H 11/28/53			
STATE OF Nebraska	On this	28th day of	November	A.D. 1953,
Saline			before me, a Notary Pul	
County, personally came the above named		d Frances M. Horak,	his wife, each in	their own
Thomas J. Aron Salice County, who are instrument as soluntary act	personally known to me s grantor S , and	to be the identical person s they	whose name s are acknowledyed said instrume	affixed to the above ent to be their
Notarial	and deed. NESS my hand and Notarial	Seal the date last aforesaid.	Thomas J. Aron	Notary Public.
Feb 2 exoires	ion expires on the 7			D. 1955

No. Gen. Num. Paged ROD #16 dk Register of Deeds From and Chg. to: Bradley T Kalkwarf, Atty. Fee: \$ 16.00 Chg.	SALINE COUNTY ss page count 2 Index No. 2019-00928 Entered in numerical index and filed on record, the 18 day of June 2019 at 2:29 o'clock P M, and recorded in Book 80 of Misc Page 50-51 County Clerk
SPACE ABOVE RESERVED F	FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE RECORDING INFORMATION
÷	_
reserved in the bottlinents to: Bi au ley 1. Ka	lkwarf, Atty., P.O. Box 905, Wilber, NE 68465
. :	
	• ,
TITLE OF DOCUMENT:	CERTIFIED DEATH CERTIFICATE FOR DEEDS
() Transfer on Death () I	Life Estate (X) Joint Tenancy () Other
DEED RECORDING DATE:	
DEED RECORDING INFORM	ATION: BOOK PAGE
GRANTOR: Leonard E. Svar	<u>C</u>
GRANTEE: Delma Svarc	

FULL AND COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS: Lots 5 & 6, Block 167, City of Crete, Saline County, NE

STATE OF NEBRASKA

WHEN THIS COPY CARRIES THE RAISED SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, IT CERTIFIES THE DOCUMENT BELOW TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, VITAL RECORDS OFFICE, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RECORDS

DATE OF ISSUANCE

6/5/2019 LINCOLN, NEBRASKA R2fol

RUSSELL FOSLER
ASSISTANT STATE REGISTRAR
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES



11-25-74

_		STATE 0	F NEBRASK	A - DEPART	MENT O	F HEALTH		
			CERTIFIC			15-162	. 	24 13588
DECEASED NAME	1105		4001		7	SEX	DATE OF DEATH I	Seeks, Seek, Mark T.
L	Leonar	rd	Eugene	Sva		, Male		1. 1974
RACE WHITE, HEGRO, A		AGE-LASI	UNIDER 1 TEAS	HOUSE MAN	I WAN I	ETH (-00m), BAT,	COUNTY OF DEATH	•
CITY, TOWN, OR LO	6	s 43 ···	SISSES CAT LIGHTS	HOSPITAL DE O	6	7/1931	Salin	440 (140)
	rete	,	VACHY TES OF HO		969" 3555"		Hospital	
STATE OF BRITH IN H	101 IH W S A., HAME		4. -	MARKED, NEVER	MARKED,	SURVIVING S	POUSE (V erre, ONE A	A. 300 HOURS
. Nebr.	COUNTRY)		Α	wpowed.owd	ed .	n De Li	a R. Rezn	13
SOCIAL SECURITY NU	MOER	USUAL OCCUPA	TION IONE THE O	A ALONE BONE BARN	-	EDAD OF BUSINES	S COR HADUSTRY	
<u>,, 507-34-</u>			uck Driv		<u></u>	us Gr	avel	
MESIDENCE STATE	COUNTY		CITY, TOWN, OR	LOCATION				
FATHER NAME	ia Sa)		ite Cre	ete um im	OTHER-MA	DEN NAME	14 A12 Hed	Wood
	Frank))	Marv		Kobel .
H.WAS DECEASED E	VER IN U.S. ARMEI			NAME - FELATIO			15-100° CR 0.7.0	
Um an Monan,	Of pas, give war and	dates of service)					od-Crete.	No. 68333-
	EATH WAS CAUSE					LINE FOR (a), (b), A		patronas despit sed disebi
19	Interest (2 0		1		. 1	_ 0	. 2
	(e) () 60(10, 0)	AT A CONTROLLENC	respo	raton	z a	vest		Manne
COMPRIONS, IF AS		. Û	0	to the	٠.	L. len	Maria	_
IMMERIATE CAUSE I STATING THE JUNE LTING CAUSE LAST	🔐 ि स्थानी व्य	12 V COHZEORING	3 000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	12/7/	govorans	
	(c) 2°	lyn	shoul	lus	indle	osarce	und	10 4
PART II OTHER SIGNE TO CAUSE GIVEN IN PA	PICANT CONDITIONS	сонотонь сон	NTENSOTING TO DEA	TH BUT HOT BELLE	PAST IN.	P PAMALE, WAS THE SCY IN THE PAST 3	MA ALPOPSY	F 765 were reduced Co-
ACCIDENT, SUICIDE.	MONEY TO A	MANAGE	MONTH, GAY, TEAR)	TerAuta .		785 D HOO	No.	10.
OR UNDERSONNED	BPECHT I		50				TENTIS WANTE OF MUNICIPALITY	
HART AT WORK	FLACE OF INA	MY AT HOME, FARM		IOCATION		T 08 8 7 8 40 , CH	7 Of town, State :	M No. of the last
The March March and I	OPHCI MOG , ET	(I LANCON)		24				
CERTIFICATION	MONTH SAY		MONTH BAY	71A1 A10 LA	ST BATT HOLE/T	# mwg car		OCCURRED IN the ALCO, BY THE
I Afference the	Sept	70 m	11-21-	14/11	11- 20	24 14	2	I / A TE COMMENT
CENTERCATION MED FEARMATION OF THE BO BEATH OCCURRED ON THE	87 MM/CB NO HAT	CONCRETE ON THE STATE OF THE ST	THE BASIS OF THE		THE	MONTH WAS PROMO	914C39 86AB 8A7 72AB	=0ue
The CERTIFIES NAME (TO		CAUMIS) BIANS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CHIENE .	M 73		21 74	2:15 4 4
2. JERR	Y A A	OLER	112	110	er M	Aller !	ecase on the	11-22-74
MARPIG ADDRESS —	CENTIVIER		/2 /:	27	7770	PE	15	1/4 7/32
BURIAL, CREMATION,	EMOVAL.	CEMETERY OR	CHATOST - NA	M	loc	TION	C179 GB 10-0-1	PAGE 13 3 3
Pur Pur		www.11be	er Rober				Wilber	Nebr.
H 11/23/	74. 041, 1944)	*Kunc	ME-NAME AND A	Appress in	731 k	12th	crete.Neb	./68333
EMBALMER - SIGNA	TURE & LICENSE N	0.	REGISTRA	IR SIGNATURE		4	SAN MOTIVES O	

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the County Court of Saline County
The Case ID is PR 19 0000035
Delma Svarc, Deceased
The Honorable Linda A Bauer, presiding.
Classification: Informal Testate
Filed on 05/23/2019
This case is Open as of 05/23/2019

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party
Deceased ACTIVE
Delma Svarc
Co-Personal Representative ACTIVE
Judy Svarc
1130 Sycamore Ave

Crete NE 68333

Co-Personal Representative ACTIVE
Dale Svarc
1868 Co. Rd. G
Crete NE 68333

Attorney

Bradley T Kalkwarf 321 South Main PO Box 905 Wilber NE 68465 402-821-2001

Court Costs Information			
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Co-Personal Representative	Filing Fees	05/23/2019	\$16.00
Co-Personal Representative	NSC Education Fee	05/23/2019	\$1.00
Co-Personal Representative	Dispute Resolution Fee	05/23/2019	\$0.75
Co-Personal Representative	Indigent Defense Fee	05/23/2019	\$3.00
Co-Personal Representative	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	05/23/2019	\$1.00
Co-Personal Representative	J.R.F.	05/23/2019	\$2.00
Co-Personal Representative	Filing Fee/JRF	05/23/2019	\$6.00
Co-Personal Representative	Legal Aid/Services Fund	05/23/2019	\$6.25
Co-Personal Representative	Seal Affixed	05/23/2019	\$1.00
Co-Personal Representative	Automation Fee	05/23/2019	\$8.00

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court					
Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount	
106577	Check	05/24/2019	Svarc,Judy,	\$45.00	
			Filing Fees	\$16.00	
			NSC Education Fee	\$1.00	
			Dispute Resolution Fee	\$.75	
			Indigent Defense Fee	\$3.00	
			Uniform Data Analysis	\$1.00	
			J.R.F.	\$2.00	
			Filing Fee/JRF	\$6.00	
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$6.25	
			Seal Affixed	\$1.00	
			Automation Fee	\$8.00	

Register of Actions

01/17/2020 Inventory
This action initiated by party Judy Svarc
Image ID 000139691C22

12/10/2019 Order
This action initiated by Clerk Magistrate
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
Image ID D00122116C22

06/27/2019 Aff-Mailing Notice Image ID 000134100C22

06/26/2019 Aff-Publication This action initiated by party Judy Svarc Image ID 000134079C22

05/24/2019 Cert-Probate of Will This action initiated by Clerk Magistrate Image ID D00117597C22

05/23/2019 Check Demand Index

05/23/2019 Letters of PR
This action initiated by Clerk Magistrate
Image ID 000133187C22

05/23/2019 Ntc-Creditor/Inf Prob/Appt PR
This action initiated by Clerk Magistrate
Image ID 000133181C22

05/23/2019 Registrar Stmt-Inf Probate
This action initiated by Clerk Magistrate

Image ID 000133184C22

05/23/2019 Accept Appt-Estate
This action initiated by party Dale Svarc
Image ID 000133178C22

05/23/2019 Accept Appt-Estate
This action initiated by party Judy Svarc
Image ID 000133175C22

05/23/2019 will mage ID 000133190C22

05/23/2019 App-Inf Probate of Will/Appt of PR
This action initiated by party Judy Svarc
Image ID 000133172C22